

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4340/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 25/01/2012 in MC No.2496/2011 (in WP(C) No.1457 (Taken Up) of 2010, of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS AND GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/02/2012 This Petition was taken up on mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Devajit Saikia, Adv.
Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Bikram Choudhury, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv. (Not Present)
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

At the request of learned counsel for Petitioner, let the matter be listed on Wednesday, the 8th February, 2012.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master