

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4340/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 25/01/2012 in M.C. NO.2496 of 2011 (in WP(C) No.1457 (Taken Up) of 2010) of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place additional facts and grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dwevdi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devajit Saikia, Adv.
Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After having heard learned senior counsel Mr. Ashok H. Desai and Mr. Rakesh Dwevdi appearing for Petitioner/State, we direct issuance of notice to Respondents.

....2/-

: 2 :

Looking to the facts and features of the case, we deem it fit and proper that the restraint order dated 05.03.2010 passed by Division Bench of the Gauhati High Court, is lifted so as to enable the Petitioner/State to proceed with the recruitment process and complete it at an early date.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master