

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.2 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4340/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 25/01/2012 in MC No.2496/2011 in WP No.1457/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for c/delay in filing process fee and office report)

Date: 16/01/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Davesh Vashishtha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

The Registry shall take necessary steps for effecting
service on the respondents within six weeks.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | COURT MASTER

|