

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4340/2012

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. FACTS AND GROUNDS
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14842 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Jha, Adv.

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Civil) No(s).4340/2012

Both the respondents, who are represented through the learned
Advocate, Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, are granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit on record.

SLP(C) NO. 14842 of 2012

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly and properly served through
post but none appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf.

Item No.25

-2-

Respondent No.2, being State, be served through the standing counsel.
Dasti is allowed.

List again on 9.7.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |