

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4340/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
25/01/2012 in MC No. 2496/2011 in WP No. 1457/2010 passed by the  
High Court Of Gauhati)

STATE OF ASSAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL & ANR. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH  
SLP(C) No. 14842/2012  
(With prayer for directions and clarification of court's order  
and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.  
For Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
And for petitioner Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.  
In SLP 14842/2012

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel representing the Bodoland Territorial  
Council states, that he has moved an application for  
clarification of the order passed by a Bench of this Court on  
10.05.2012.

The Registry is directed to list this case before an

Signature Not Verified

appropriate Bench after three weeks.

Digitally signed by  
Parveen Kumar Chawla  
Date: 2014.07.16  
15:23:35 IST  
Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar